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CENTRE FOR ELECTROMAGNETIC ENVIRONMENT EFFECTS

688   SHRI V. VIJAYASAI  REDDY:


Will the Minister of Electronics & Information Technology be pleased to state: -

(a) the aims and objectives of the proposed Centre for Electromagnetic Environmental Effects, set up in Visakhapatnam of Andhra Pradesh;

(b) whether it is a fact that first phase of project is still languishing;

(c) if so, the reasons therefor and the cost and time overrun of the project; and

(d) by when the Ministry is going to start second phase and the details of timeline therefor?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

(SHRI S.S. AHLUWALIA)


(a): The objective of the project is set up Electromagnetic Environmental Effects (E3)

Laboratory measurement and consultancy services in defence and strategic sector of

Electromagnetic Interference/Electromagnetic Compatibility & Electromagnetic Pulse.


(b), (c) and (d): The project is stand alone project and not divided into phases. Project duration has been extended by two years without cost enhancement.
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